

**BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT : Tucker Creek Gatlin Park**

**CITY: CONWAY, AR.**

**Bids Due 10/02/18**

Item Number and Description	Approximate Quantity	Graylee Construction Unit Price	Graylee Construction	Thomco, Inc. Unit Price	Thomco, Inc.	J's Construction Unit Price	J's Construction	Thompson Construction Services, LLC Unit Price	Thompson Construction Services, LLC	Lewis Construction Unit Price	Lewis Construction	Paladino-Nash Inc. Unit Price	Paladino-Nash Inc.	JCI Unit Price	JCI
1. Mobilization	1 L.S.	5000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 8,285.00	\$ 8,285.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
2. Project Control and Staking	1 L.S.	2000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3. Erosion Control	1 L.S.	250	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 4,115.00	\$ 4,115.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4. Site Preparation	1 L.S.	1750	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5. Remove Existing Bridge	1 L.S.	500	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
6. Unclassified Excavation	135 C.Y.	15	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 5,501.25	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,725.00
7. Compacted Embankment	105 C.Y.	23	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 4,882.50	\$ 12.94	\$ 1,358.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00
8. Undercut Excavation and Backfill	200 C.Y.	35	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 32.60	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
9. Site Grading	1 L.S.	1000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10. Concrete Bridge Abutments	2 Ea.	5647.5	\$ 11,295.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 16,545.00	\$ 33,090.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
11. Pre-Fabricated Pedestrian Bridge Including Concrete Deck	1 Ea.	46720	\$ 46,720.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 59,580.00	\$ 59,580.00	\$ 50,101.00	\$ 50,101.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 55,497.00	\$ 55,497.00
12. Class 7 Aggregate Base Course	60 Ton	45	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 30.55	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
13. ACHM Surface Course for Trail	100 Ton	140	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
14. Concrete Headwall for Existing Pipe	1 Ea.	1000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
15. Turf Reinforcement Mat	740 S.Y.	11.96	\$ 8,845.40	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 21,460.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 14,652.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 3,922.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,360.00
16. Seeding and Mulching	1 L.S.	2500	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
<b>Total</b>			\$ 108,000.40		\$ 162,080.00		\$ 152,620.00		\$ 164,648.75		\$ 176,415.70		\$ 170,625.00		\$ 157,707.00